### IV. BID DOCUMENTS

#### A. PROPOSAL

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

CONTRACT	OR: Chrisp Company	Date: 5/19/2021
	City of Hermosa Beach Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Counc Hermosa Beach, California, 90254	

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Contractor Signature

The undersigned declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and that he/she has examined the Plans and Specifications, has read the Contract Documents, and hereby agrees to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services to do all work required for:

### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

In accordance with the Plans and Specifications prepared by the Engineer, in accordance with the Special Provisions and Technical Provisions, the Contract Documents, and in accordance with the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction and the requirements of the Engineer under said documents, for the prices shown herein.

The Contractor also certifies that he/she is registered with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Bid items costs shall include but not limited to mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, labor, equipment, materials, overhead, and profit, any and all other indirect costs shall be considered full compensation for each bid item.

All work shall be completed within (21) working days from the date the notice to proceed is issued by the Engineer.

1000000306

PWC Registration Number

16

#### B. BIDDING SCHEDULE

CIP NO. 192

Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

ITEM NO.	KIND OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	PAYMENT REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				Fill in example below		
1	Traffic Control including Traffic control Plans	1	LS	703-11		\$3,500.00
2	Remove Pavement Markings	2055	SF	702-2	\$4.00	\$8,220.00
3	Remove Traffic Striping	3025	LF	702-2	\$ 1.50	\$4,537.50
4	Paint Pavement Markings	4121	SF	716-4	\$ 5.50	\$22,665.50
5	Paint Traffic Striping	4,152	LF	716-4	\$2.00	\$8,304.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic Markings	935	SF	716-4	\$4.00	\$3,740.00
7	Install Thermoplastic Markings	350	SF	716-4	\$ 6.00	\$2,100.00
8	Install Thermoplastic Crosswalks	730	SF	716-4	\$6.00	\$4,380.00
9	Remove sign post	16	EA	717-2	\$ 50.00	\$800.00
10	Fill in sign post hole with non- shrink grout	16	EA	717-2	\$ 75.00	\$1,200.00
11	Remove & Reinstall Wheel Stops	20	EA	718-2	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL					60,947.00

TOTAL BASE BID (IN WORDS):
Sixty thousand, nine hundred forty seven dollars and zero cents.

**Note:** The Project Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, based on the lowest base bid amount.

In case of any discrepancy between the words and the figures, the words shall prevail. If the unit price and the total amount for any item are not in agreement, the unit price alone shall be considered to represent the bidder's intention and all totals will be corrected to conform thereto. Attached hereto is cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bidder's bond in the amount of \$6094.70

Six thousand, ninety four dollars and seventy cents.

Dollars, said amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid.

CONTRACTOR: Chrisp Company

CONTRACTOR'S STATE LICENSE NUMBER and Type: 374600 A, C13, C32

#### C. BID BOND

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

*:	
Corporation, for the performance of certain w. No. 192said work being: Annual Striping Im	ity of Hermosa Beach, California, a Municipal ork as required in the City of Hermosa Beach <b>Project aprovements Various Locations</b> as shown in this cifications therefore under an invitation of said City
Insurance Company of Connecticut duly authorized to transfer Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Ten Percent (10%) of the Total Amount Bid (\$ 10% ) lawful not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid amount Bid are the percent (10%) of the bid are the percent	the Contractor, as Principal, and Hartford Fire oration organized and existing under the laws of the State ransact business under the laws of the State of California the City of Hermosa Beach, as Obligee, in the sum of Dollars I money of the United States of America, said sum being nount for the payment of which sum well and truly to be ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors nese presents.
Principal is rejected by the said Obligee; or if and said Principal shall enter into an Agreement bid, and shall give such bond or bonds as may good and sufficient surety for the faithful performed fabor and material furnished in the prosecut to enter such Agreement and give such bond difference not to exceed the penalty thereof be amount for which said Obligee may in good covered by said bid, then this obligation shall effect. In case suit is brought upon this bond.	OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT: If the bid of the said the said Obligee shall accept the bid of the said Principal ent with said Obligee in accordance with the terms of the y be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with formance of such Agreement and for the prompt payment tion thereof; or in the event of the failure of said Principal or bonds, if said Principal shall pay to said Obligee the between the amount specified in said bid and such larger d faith contract with another party to perform the work libe null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and the court shall fix and award and the surety shall pay, in reasonable attorney's fees incurred by the City of Hermosa on.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, we day of	Chrisp Company Principal By Abell Pharitie Vice President
	Hartford Fire Insurance Company Surety By Title Julia Ortega, Attorney-in-Fact

## **Notary Acknowledgment**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Bernardir	10_			
On May 19th	, 20 <u>21</u> , before me, Panda M	ercedez Oesterblad, Notary Public, personally		
appeared David L Morris		who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
executed the same in his/her/the		to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the strument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF I	PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
PANDA MERCEDEZ OESTERBLAD COMM. # 2291047 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA SAI BERNARDINO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. June 2, 2023  OPTIONAL				
		, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I reattachment of this form to another document.		
CAPACITY CLAIM	IED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
☐ Individual  Corporate Officer  Executive Vice President  Title	e(s)	Bid Bond/Bid Documents  Title or Type of Document		
☐ Partner(s)	Limited	 		
	General	Number of Pages		
☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		5/19/2021  Date of Document		
Traine Of Ferson(s) Of Littly (163)				
·		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above		

# NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of North Carolina }
County of Wake }
I, Vallette O. Rudisill, Notary Public, hereby certify that Julia Ortega, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument or conveyance.  Witness my hand and official seal this 11 h day of 10 h and in the year
Notary Public
Print Vallette O. Rudisill
My commission expires: 9/24/2025
(Seal)
NOTARY CHIEFT PLANTS

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-11 One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835 Agency Code: ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & CO INS BRK CA

	1
X	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
X	a state of the land of the lan
Х	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana  Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company.
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut  Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut  Hartford Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana  Hartford Insurance Company of the Scatter of Scatter of Scatter of Scatter of Indiana
having their he	and the solution of the Southeast a compression duly agreed to the
Hecker, M Robert P. FRANCISCO	int of Unlimited: Interpretation, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, that the following the state of the state
executing or gu  In Winave caused the	awful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as ye by , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and aranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.  Interest Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies her, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are left by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

**COUNTY OF SEMINOLE** 

ss. Lake Mary

On this 13th day of February, 2020, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.

My Commission #FF029702

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 17, 2021 Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.

















Keith D. Dozois, Assistant Vice President

#### D. BIDDER'S ASSURANCE

#### **CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations**

FROM:

Name of Bidder:

Chrisp Company

Business Address:

43560 Osgood Road

Fremont, CA 94539

Telephone No:

909-746-0356

TO:

Members of the City Council c/o City Hall City of Hermosa Beach, California

Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to your published Notice Inviting Bids for:

#### **CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations**

The undersigned declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work; that he/she has carefully examined the Plans and Specifications, and read the accompanying Instructions to Bidders and hereby proposes to furnish all materials, machinery, tools, labor, and services and do all the work necessary to complete the project in accordance with said Plans and Specifications and other Contract Documents at the item prices on the bidding schedule.

BY: day of Character TITLE: Executive Vice President

#### E. BIDDER'S DECLARATION

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

It is understood and agreed that:

- 1. The undersigned has carefully examined all documents which will form a part of the Contract; namely, the Notice Inviting Bids, the Instructions to Bidders, this Proposal, the Bid Bond, the Contract, the Faithful Performance Bond, the Payment Bond, the federal requirements, if any, the Plans and Specifications, the Special Provisions, and the Technical Provisions.
- 2. The undersigned has, by investigation at the site of the work and otherwise, satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work and fully informed himself as to all conditions and matters, which can in any way affect the work or the cost thereof.
- 3. The undersigned fully understands the scope of work and has checked carefully all words and figures inserted in this Proposal and he further understands that the City will not be responsible for any errors or omissions in the preparation of the Proposal.
- 4. The undersigned agrees and acknowledges that he is aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which requires every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and that the undersigned will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the Contract if it is awarded to the undersigned.

The undersigned will execute the Contract and furnish the required statutory bonds and certificates of insurance within the period of time specified in the Contract Documents.

The undersigned will begin work after award of Contract and a Notice to Proceed has been given as herein specified and will complete said work within the time specified in the Bidding Schedule.

- 5. The undersigned certifies that this Proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or on behalf of a person not herein named, and the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid nor induced any other person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding.
- 6. The undersigned will accept an award and enter into a Contract for all work scheduled herein on which he puts in a bid. The awards for such work are to be entirely at the discretion of the Owner after evaluation of the bids as submitted. The undersigned agrees that the Owner shall recover or retain as liquidated damages an amount equal to the difference between the low bid and amount of the bid of the bidder with whom the City enters into a Contract, and the surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder in accordance with the provisions of the Public Contract Code section 20174 in the event of his failure to execute a Contract and furnish required bonds and insurance therefor within the time provided.
- 7. This bid will not be withdrawn within a period of ninety (90) days after the date of its proper opening by the City.

8. The undersigned bidder stated under penalty of perjury that the representations made in submitting this bid are, to the best of his/her knowledge, true, accurate, and complete.

Respectfull	ly submitted,		
Chrisp Con Contractor's	npany s Business N	ame	Executive Vice President Contractor Sign Title
43560 Osg Business A	ood Road ddress: Stre	et	David L Morris - Executive Vice President  By  Title
Fremont,	CA State	94539	374600 A, C13, C32
909-746-03		Zip	Contractor's License No. and Classification 5/19/2021
	one Numbe		Date
		tive Vice President	_123 Pinnacle Ridge Court
Name	Т	itle	Residence: Street
Danville,	CA	94506	510-719-6453
City	State	Zip	Residence Phone Number

Note: If the bid is made by an individual, it must be signed with the full name of the bidder, whose address must be given: if it is made by a firm, it must be signed in the co-partnership's name by a general partner thereof, who shall also sign his or her own name, and the name and full address of each member must be given; and if it is made by a corporation, it must be signed by a properly authorized officer, the corporate name shall be set forth, and the corporate seal shall be affixed.

#### F. CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION BY CONTRACTORS

# CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

As suppliers of goods or services to the City, the firm listed below certifies that it does not discriminate in its employment with regard to race, color, religion, sex, or national origin; that it is in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local directives, and executive orders regarding non-discrimination in employment; and that it agrees to pursue positively and aggressively the principle of equal opportunity in employment.

We agree specifically:

- 1. To establish or observe employment policies which affirmatively promote opportunities for minority persons at all job levels.
- 2. To communicate this policy to all persons concerned, including all company employees, outside recruiting services, especially those serving minority communities, and to the minority communities at large.
- 3. To take affirmative steps to hire minority employees within the company.

  FIRM Chrisp Company

  TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING David L Morris Executive Vice President

  SIGNATURE DATE 5/19/2021

  Please include any additional information available regarding equal opportunity employment programs now in effect within your company:

#### G. CERTIFICATION OF PRINCIPAL

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for Workers' Compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. (Section 1861, Labor Code.)

Signature: Land CM	
Name: David L Morris	
Γitle: Executive Vice President	
Name of Company: Chrisp Company	

# H. DECLARATION OF ELIGIBILITY TO CONTRACT [Labor Code Section 1777.1; Public Contract Code Section 6109]

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the contractor, certifies and declares that:

- 1. The undersigned contractor is aware of Section 1771.1 and 1777.7 of the California Labor Code, which prohibit a contractor or subcontractor who has been found by the Labor Commissioner or the Director of Industrial Relations to be in violation of certain provisions of the Labor Code, from bidding on, being awarded, or performing work as a subcontractor on a public works project for specified periods of time.
- 2. The undersigned contractor is not ineligible to bid on, be awarded or perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project by virtue of the foregoing provisions of Sections 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the California Labor Code or any other provision of law.
- 3. The undersigned contractor is aware of California Public Contract Code Section 6109, which states:
- "(a) A public entity, as defined in Section 1100 [of the Public Contract Code], may not permit a contractor or subcontractor who is ineligible to bid or work on, or be awarded, a public works project pursuant to Section 1777.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code to bid on, be awarded, or perform work as a subcontractor on, a public works project. Every public works project shall contain a provision prohibiting a contractor from performing work on a public works project with a subcontractor who is ineligible to perform work on the public works project pursuant to Section 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code."
- "(b) Any contract on a public works project entered into between a contractor and a debarred subcontractor is void as a matter of law. A debarred subcontractor may not receive any public money for performing work as a subcontractor on a public works contract, and any public money that may have been paid to a debarred subcontractor by a contractor on the project shall be returned to the awarding body. The contractor shall be responsible for the payment of wages to workers of a debarred subcontractor who has been allowed to work on the project."
- 4. The undersigned contractor has investigated the eligibility of each and every subcontractor the undersigned contractor intends to use on this public works project, and determined that none of them is ineligible to perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project by virtue of the foregoing provisions of the Public Contract Code, Sections 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code, or any other provision of law.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of th	e State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 19th	day of May
, at Bloomington	(place of execution), California.
Signature: Doud & M. Name: David L Morris	
Name: David L Morris	
Title: Executive Vice President	
Name of Company: Chrisp Company	

#### I. NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The undersigned declares:
I am the Executive Vice President of Chrisp Company , the party making the foregoing Bid.
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on 5/19/2021 [date], at Bloomington [city], California [state].
David L Morris
NAME OF BIDDER
doul Chr
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER
123 Pinnacle Ridge Court
ADDRESS OF BIDDER
Danville, CA 94506 CITY STATE ZIP

#### J. REFERENCES OF WORK

#### CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

Date: 5/19/2	<u>2021</u>			
The followin	g are the names, dder has perform	addresses and phone ned similar work within	umbers/ email addresses	s for three public agencies
1.				
City of N Name an	Murrieta 1 To	wn Square, Murrieta, lic Agency	CA 92562	
Name an	d Telephone No.	of Project Manager	Jeff Petty 909-427-8	3276
\$203,969 Contract	9.33 Remove Amount	e/Replace Traffic Stri Type of Work		1/21/2021 ompleted
2.			7	
City of Ne	ewport Beach	100 Civic Center D	r., Newport Beach, CA 9	92660
Name an	d address of Pub	lic Agency		
Name an	ıd Telephone No.	of Project Manager	Porfirio Heredia 31	0-924-4944
\$273,031	.00 Install Traf		Delineators & Signs	10/29/2020
Contract	Amount	Type of Work	Date C	ompleted
3.				***************************************
City of In	dio 100	Civic Center Mall, Indic	, CA 92201	
Name an	nd address of Pub	lic Agency		
Name an	ıd Telephone No.	of Project Manager	Charlie Hoffman	760-625-1802
\$572,830	.00 Remove/Re		, Adding Bike Lanes	
Contract	Amount	Type of Work	Date C	ompleted

For additional References, please add separate sheets

Chrisp Company - Completed Projects

	Contract	Class	Name & address		
Project Name	Amount	Of work	of Owner	Contact	Telephone
CDOT Highway 660	\$595,025.00	Pavement Striping	CDOT	Bertha Roman	(831) 663-8900
D5-0N6604		Marking & Markers	1120 N St		
Roadway Thermoplastic Striping	\$1,262,023.00	Pavement Striping	Sacramento CA 95814  City of Berkeley	Ashan	(510) 981-6416
todaway momopiasiis outpung	ψ1,202,020.00	Marking & Markers	2180 Milvia St # 3	Volidii	(310) 301-0410
		·	Berkeley, CA 94704		
Annual Restripe	\$145,227.00	Pavement Striping	City of Alameda	Philli Lee	(510) 749-5847
		Marking & Markers	950 W Mall Square		
Oak and One annually Data which and	0.40.700.50		Alameda, CA 94501		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
School Crosswalk Refurbished	\$48,783,50	Pavement Striping Marking & Markers	City of San Bruno 567 El Camino Real	Jim Shannon	(510) 794-1443
		Walking & Walkers	San Bruno, CA 94066		
Annual Striping and Signage	\$101,520.00	Pavement Striping	City if Morgan Hill	Lousie Eichhorn	(408) 776-7337
		Marking & Markers	100 Edes St		
		Signage	Morgan Hill, CA 95037		
Citywide Striping	\$40,357.00	Pavement Striping	City of Menlo Park	Rich Angulo	(650) 330-6775
		Marking & Markers	701 Laurel St		
Enfo Poutos to Cohool	Ø470 040 0E	Removal	Menlo Park, CA 94025	One - Manada	(445) 700 0050
Safe Routes to School	\$178,213.25	Install Lighted Crosswalk Pavement Striping	City of Brisbane 50 Park PI	Greg Morris	(415) 760-3053
		Markings & Markers	Brisbane, CA 94005		
Citywide Striping and Marking	\$111,415.00	Pavement Striping	City of Dublin	Ray Kuzbari	(925) 833-6630
		Marking & Markers	4825 Gleason Dr	,	(===)
			Dublin, CA 94568		
Fraffic Buttons	\$135,775.00	Pavement Striping	City of Pleasanton	Jeff Walker	(925) 931-5689
		Markers	200 Old Bernal Ave		
			Pleasanton, CA 94566		
/arious Location Restripe	\$73,979,00	Pavement Striping	City of San Leandro	Ron May	(510) 577-3376
		Markers & Markings	14200 Chapman Rd San Leandro, CA 94578		
Citywide Pavement Restriping	\$62,923.00	Pavement Striping	City if Pleasant Hill	Eric Hu	(925) 671-5203
	402,020.00	Markers & Markings	100 Gregory Ln	Literia	(020) 011 0200
			Pleasant Hill, CA 94523		
Blanco Road Safety Improvements	\$347,829.75	Pavement Striping	County of Monterey	Billy Issa	(831) 755-5005
		Marking & Markers	168 W Alisal St	1	
		Removal	Salinas, CA 93901		
CDOT 05-SD,SLO-101-0.0/91.0, 0.0/08	\$3,589,124.00	Pavement Striping	CDOT		(209) 473-6948
D5-1J7304		Marking & Markers Removal	1120 N St Sacramento CA 95814		
CDOT 10-STA-5-0.0/28.01	\$1,389,983.00	Pavement Striping	CDOT		(209) 473-6948
10-1H8704	\$1,000,000.00	Marking & Markers	1121 N St		(200) 470-0040
		Removal	Sacramento CA 95815		
CDOT 04-SQL-80-0.0/44.7	\$2,928,063.00	Pavement Striping	CDOT		(209) 473-6948
04-0Q5104		Marking & Markers	1122 N St		
		Removal	Sacramento CA 95816		
CDOT 06-FRE,MAD,TUK-99-VAR	\$3,551,141,00	Pavement Striping	CDOT		(209) 473-6948
06-0X5004		Marking & Markers Removal	1123 N St Sacramento CA 95817		
CDOT HWY 580, 80 Pavement Rehab	\$312,073,57	Pavement Striping	CDOT CDOT		(209) 473-6948
04-4H2214	\$612,676,67	Marking & Markers	1123 N St		(200) 470 0040
		Removal	Sacramento CA 95817		
Apple 280 Corridor Improvements	\$89,985.00	Pavement Striping	City of Cupertino		(408) 777-3200
		Marking & Markers	10300 Torre Ave		
		Removal	Cupertino, CA 95014		
Runway Safety Area North Field	\$139,426.82	Pavement Striping	City of Oakland		(510) 238-3961
		Marking & Markers	249 Frank H Ogawa Plaza		
Broadway Keith Avenue to Golden Gate Way	\$54,511.40	Removal Pavement Striping	Oakland, CA 94611 City of Oakland	<del>                                     </del>	(510) 238-3961
Bicycle Pedestrian	Ψυν,υ Πιμυ	Marking & Markers	250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza		(5 10) 236-3961
y		Removal	Oakland, CA 94612		
Citywide Street Resurfacing	\$756,205,73	Pavement Striping	City of Oakland		(510) 238-3962
		Marking & Markers	251 Frank H Ogawa Plaza		
		Removal	Oakland, CA 94613		
Alameda Point Infrast, Improvements	\$148,387.69	Pavement Striping	City of Alameda	Philli Lee	(510) 749-5847
		Marking & Markers	950 W Mall Square		1

### **Closed Contracts**

Contract	Description	Contract Amount	Billing To Date	Last Billing Date
10B.16.988	04-3G59U4 ROUTE 205/580	1,115,420.63	1,305,390.22	11/16/19
10B.17.819	BAY AREA INFRASTRUCTURE I-880 EXPRESS LANES BAIFA-200	1,321,693.00	10,086.28	7/26/19
10C.18.593	04-0Q5004 04-CC,ALA-80-3.8/8.0, 10.1/12.7	1,065,023.00	1,199,007.83	12/31/18
10C.18.682	04-0Q9404 04-SCI-85-R11.5/R17.2	1,115,948.00	2,238,619.89	1/17/19
10C.18.733	2018 CAPE & SLURRY SEAL PWC 8195-P	1,467,049.05	2,133,368.07	4/6/19
10G.16.654	8082-2016 STREET SEALING PROJE	1,386,883.20	1,153,241.52	1/0/00
10G.17.669	2017 STREET SEALING PROJECT	2,243,750.00	2,579,526.30	8/11/18
10K.19.516	04-1J5614 , HWY 101 MANAGED LANES PROJECT	2,369,875.61	3,132,351.01	2/29/20
10M.18.669	8756-2018 ARTERIAL RESURFACING PROJECT	1,687,186.00	1,543,721.76	9/21/19
10P.18.743	2018 Street Sealing Project	4,461,797.62	4,414,459.77	6/15/19
10V.19.640	Pvmt Mgmt 2019 Proj-CIP Proj #905568	1,256,365.50	2,951,234.45	11/30/19
10V.19.679	DOT 9074 2019 Major Streets Sealing Project	3,787,015.23	1,786,809.18	12/1/19
20A.16.561	MY FIG PROJECT-FIGUEROA CORRIDOR STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2,071,100.85	2,127,450.62	
20A.19.529	12-0R4804 ROUTE 91 ORANGE CNTY TO LA CNTY	2,217,562.73	5,390,208,49	12/11/18
20C.18.506	05-1J7304 05-SB,SLO-101-0.0/91.0, 0.0/08	3,589,124.00		9/10/19
20C.19.518	05-1K4104 05-SB,SLO-41, 46, 154, 166-Various	4,476,182.90	4,091,939.19	1/1/19
20S.18.521	11-2N0104 373 ROUTE 98/111 CALEXICO CALTRANS	1,092,576.93	3,545,556.53	10/7/19
30C.18.523	10-1H8704 10-STA-5-0.0/28.01		763,666.07	10/1/19
40C.18.518	04-0Q5104 04-SOL-80-0.0/44.7	1,389,983.00	1,424,200.47	12/6/18
40Y.18.581	Roadway Striping Project-HRRRL 5922(107)	2,928,063.00	2,143,737.50	10/5/18
50C.18.507	06-0X5004 06-FRE,MAD,TUL-99-VAR	2,897,267.90	2,549,278.57	11/23/19
	as as to a state the property of the state o	3,566,352.00	2,653,631.43	1/2/19

Chrisp Compnay for the last 10 years has averaged 1000 projects per year company wide. Additional information as to the following can be provided on a per project request 'owner contact', 'architect', 'engineer' and 'project manager'.

## **Contracts in Progress**

Contract	Description	Contract Amount	Billing to Date	Last Billing Date
10B.18.758	#3996-I-680 HOV Lane Conv, CCTA #491, #04-4H6101	2,495,049,82	556,150,16	4/11/20
10D.19.623	2019 Major Streets Resurfacing Project # 1	1,074,407.60	653,683.22	11/9/19
10G.18.906	Mathilda Ave Improvements	1,149,532.00	383,478.50	4/4/20
10G.19.683	8710-2019 Local Street Microsurfacing Project PW 8710	1,420,860.00	1,678,745.50	
10J.18.599	04-4H5804 HWY 880 FREMONT TO HIGH STREET	1,565,886.70	1,302,352.92	2/19/20
10L.19.611	Warm Springs Ph 1 Tr 8286 35163638	1,050,402.00	134,699.25	12/21/19
10M.19.643	9164 - 2019 Major Streets Resurfacing Project # 2	1,284,630,53	959,643.33	3/14/20
10S.19.81B	On-Call Services For Traffic Control Devices COS2019	1,000,000.00		12/14/19
20C.18.520	07-4W2304 07-LA,Ven-101-0.0/38.2,0.0/43.6	12,554,438,32	44.400.405.05	4/18/20
30C.19.501	10-1J5604 10-SJ-12,120,205,580-Var		11,129,135.35	4/18/20
30G.19.554	10-1H4104 I-5 RHMA OVERLAY	3,551,903.50	3,770,018.43	2/19/20
40S.18.632	HSIP 8 TRAFFIC SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS PROJECT	1,143,630.00	1,169,886.00	2/4/20
3.002	Project ENHANCEMENTS PROJECT	1,903,580.80	1,888,677.61	1/4/20

Chrisp Compnay for the last 10 years has averaged 1000 projects per year company wide.

Additional information as to the following can be provided on a per project request 'owner contact', 'architect', 'engineer' and 'project manager'.

#### K. SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

# CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

In compliance with the "Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act" being Sections 4100-4113 of the Government Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the DIR public works contractor registration number unless exempt pursuant to Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement in an amount in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the prime contractor's total bid, and shall further set forth the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. Only one subcontractor for each such portion shall be listed.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If the contractor fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract, he shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion himself, and he shall not be permitted to subcontract that portion of the work except under the conditions hereinafter set forth. Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work to which subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the legislative body of the Owner.

We propose to use the following listed subcontractors as per Public Contract Code Section 4100 et seq.:

List all Subcontractors

N/A

Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work

Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
	114416551
Description of Work:	
Description of Work.	
CSI B Contractor License No. and Type	DID Desistration No.
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
1	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
CSLB Contractor Electise 140, and Type	DIX Registi ation No.
DI N	
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
PER III CONTRACTOR II	
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
I none ivo.	Donar Amount of Work
	1.3
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
<u> </u>	
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
2 100	Some Tangonic OI 11 OI IX
	2

### L. IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

☑ The Contractor is not:
<ol> <li>identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or</li> </ol>
(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
The City has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the City will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Printed Name: David L Morris
Title: Executive Vice President
Firm Name: Chrisp Company
Date: 5/19/2021
Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of contracts for three years.

contracts for three years.

# M. PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See <a href="http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html">http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html</a> for

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.1

Name of Bidder: Chrisp Company
DIR Registration Number: 1000000306
DIR Registration Expiration: 6/30/2021
Small Project Exemption: Yes orX No

Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- 2. Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder_ Chrisp Company
Signature Hall Em
Name and Title David L Morris - Executive Vice President
Dated 5/19/2021

<sup>1</sup> If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."